

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI****MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.P.No.9995 of 2025****PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	31.03.2026	<p data-bbox="472 568 616 607"><b><u>Dr.VJP,J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="746 658 1007 696"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="472 734 1286 1189">This petition is filed seeking to relax the condition vii, i.e., "The petitioner/accused No.4 shall surrender his passport, if any, to the investigating officer. If he claims that he does not have a passport, he shall submit an affidavit to that effect to the Investigating officer" imposed by a Coordinate Bench of this Court in CrI.P.No.9995 of 2025 vide order dated 26.09.2025.</p> <p data-bbox="568 1227 1118 1265">None represented for the petitioner.</p> <p data-bbox="472 1303 1286 1400">Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor for the State is in attendance.</p> <p data-bbox="472 1438 1286 1597">In that view of the matter, since there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner, this petition is dismissed for non prosecution.</p> <p data-bbox="1129 1742 1286 1780"><b><u>Dr.VJP, J</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="472 1787 520 1816">UPS</p>	